# CITY OF PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA CITY COUNCIL

# **AGENDA**

November 21, 2017 9:00 A.M. EDT

#### I. CALL TO ORDER

# II. <u>INVOCATION</u>

Reverend Steve Pace - Pastor, Summerville Baptist Church.

# III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE U.S. FLAG

#### III. <u>CITY CLERK</u>

- A. Approval of Regularly Scheduled Meeting Minutes
  - 1. November 6, 2017 Work Session
  - 2. November 7, 2017 Council Meeting

### IV. CITY COUNCIL

A. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

#### B. RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Administration
  - a. Resolution in reference to continuing the moratorium on annexations into the City of Phenix City.
  - b. Resolution in reference to entering into an agreement for Professional Services between the Phenix City Police Department and the Phenix City Housing Authority.
  - c. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the Mayor and City Manager to enter into a contract with Outfront Media for the purchase of billboard advertisement space to advertise the Phenix City History Book for \$1,000 per month for three months.
  - d. Resolution in reference to authorizing and directing the City
    Attorney to secure an opinion from the Attorney General of
    Alabama regarding the definition of domicile as relating to voting.

November 21, 2017 1 Subject to Revision

# C. LICENSE APPLICATIONS

1. Applications for an Off Premise Beer License and an Off Premise Wine License submitted by Muhammad S. Khan for S A K Inc. d/b/a Fuel Tech located at 1614 280 ByPass, Phenix City, Alabama. (Second Reading)

#### D. ITEMIZED STATEMENTS OF EXPENSE

- 1. Fire Department
  - a. Austin Hodge \$31.57
  - b. Austin Hodge \$24.15
  - c. Austin Hodge \$18.52

# V. <u>CITY ATTORNEY</u>

- A. Notice of Claim filed by Centerline Contracting, Inc. (Previously Tabled)
- B. Claim filed by Lillie B. Austin.
- C. Claim filed by Shacoya D. Perdue.
- D. Notice of Claim filed by Funderburk & Lane for Stacie L. Cook, Frank Cook, III, and Wesley Rylan Cook.

# VI. CITY MANAGER

# VII. <u>DEPARTMENT HEADS</u>

#### VIII. ADJOURNMENT